
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2023-
00027

03/23/2
023

AND Defendant
BERRY, DAVID vs. DANIEL, 
LORA ANN

QUIET TITLE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2023-
00027

03/23/2
023

AND Plaintiff
BERRY, DAVID vs. DANIEL, 
LORA ANN

QUIET TITLE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2023-
00094

03/23/2
023

ANDERSON, ALICIA 
MERCEDES Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ANDERSON, ALICIA 
MERCEDES

DIRECT OR INDIRECT 
CONTEMPT OF COURT (MISD)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2023-
00027

03/23/2
023

BERRY, DAVID Plaintiff
BERRY, DAVID vs. DANIEL, 
LORA ANN

QUIET TITLE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2023-
00027

03/23/2
023

BERRY, KRISTINE Plaintiff
BERRY, DAVID vs. DANIEL, 
LORA ANN

QUIET TITLE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2023-
00134

03/23/2
023

CLAY, JORDAN ALLEN-
LEE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
CLAY, JORDAN ALLEN-LEE

DOMESTIC ASSAULT, BATTERY, 
OR A&B WITH A DANGEROUS 
WEAPON (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2023-
00044

03/23/2
023

COCHRANE, BRENDA 
ALLEN Plaintiff

COCHRANE, BRENDA 
ALLEN vs. KLEIN, BRIAN 
DION

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2023-
00027

03/23/2
023

DANIEL, LORA ANN Defendant
BERRY, DAVID vs. DANIEL, 
LORA ANN

QUIET TITLE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2023-
00043

03/23/2
023

GARRETT, CATHERINE 
MARIE Person 2

HIRAYAMA, JOSIAH 
ALEXANDER and GARRETT,
CATHERINE MARIE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2023-
00044

03/23/2
023

GODFREY, ANDREW 
STEVEN Person 1

GODFREY, ANDREW 
STEVEN and SMITH, 
SKYLER DAWN

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2023-
00027

03/23/2
023

GOLAY, RITCHIE N Defendant
BERRY, DAVID vs. DANIEL, 
LORA ANN

QUIET TITLE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2023-
00043

03/23/2
023

HIRAYAMA, JOSIAH 
ALEXANDER Person 1

HIRAYAMA, JOSIAH 
ALEXANDER and GARRETT,
CATHERINE MARIE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00241

03/23/2
023

HUTSON, TABITHA Defendant
SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. 
HUTSON, TABITHA

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2023-
00027

03/23/2
023

KAY COUNTY BOARD OF 
COMMISSION Defendant

BERRY, DAVID vs. DANIEL, 
LORA ANN

QUIET TITLE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2023-
00145

03/23/2
023

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL Plaintiff

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL vs. THOMPSON, 
JOSEPH

INDEBTEDNESS
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2023-
00146

03/23/2
023

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL Plaintiff

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL vs. WEANT, BRANDON 
THOMAS

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2023-
00147

03/23/2
023

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL Plaintiff

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL vs. WOOTEN, PAYTON 
ALLEY-ANN

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2023-
00148

03/23/2
023

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL Plaintiff

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL vs. STAGGS, RICHARD

INCOMING 
RECIPROCAL

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2023-
00027

03/23/2
023

KAY COUNTY 
TREASURER Defendant

BERRY, DAVID vs. DANIEL, LORA 
ANN

QUIET TITLE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2023-
00044

03/23/2
023

KLEIN, BRIAN 
DION Defendant OSW

COCHRANE, BRENDA ALLEN vs. 
KLEIN, BRIAN DION

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FP-2023-
00012

03/23/2
023

MOHS, SETH 
DOUGLAS Defendant

RAYMOND, SANTANA MICHELE vs. 
MOHS, SETH DOUGLAS

PATERNITY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2023-
00028

03/23/2
023

MOTOR VEHICLE 
DIVISION Defendant

WINTER, ELISSA vs. SERVICE 
OKLAHOMA

LOST TITLE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00242

03/23/2
023

OK 2021 MEADOWBROOK 
VILLAGE Plaintiff

OK 2021 MEADOWBROOK VILLAGE 
vs. VASQUEZ, RAELA

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2023-
00027

03/23/2
023

OKLAHOMA TAX 
COMMISSION Defendant

BERRY, DAVID vs. DANIEL, LORA 
ANN

QUIET TITLE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2023-
00045

03/23/2
023

ORDOYNE, LAWANDA 
FAYE Person 2

WHITLOCK, CHARLIE DEAN and 
ORDOYNE, LAWANDA FAYE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FP-2023-
00012

03/23/2
023

RAYMOND, SANTANA 
MICHELE Plaintiff

RAYMOND, SANTANA MICHELE vs. 
MOHS, SETH DOUGLAS

PATERNITY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2023-
00028

03/23/2
023

SERVICE 
OKLAHOMA Defendant

WINTER, ELISSA vs. SERVICE 
OKLAHOMA

LOST TITLE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2023-
00044

03/23/2
023

SMITH, SKYLER DAWN Person 2
GODFREY, ANDREW STEVEN and 
SMITH, SKYLER DAWN

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2023-
00148

03/23/2
023

STAGGS, RICHARD Defendant
KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA 
HOSPITAL vs. STAGGS, RICHARD

INCOMING 
RECIPROCAL

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2023-
00027

03/23/2
023

STATE OF OKLAHOMA, EX 
REL Defendant

BERRY, DAVID vs. DANIEL, LORA 
ANN

QUIET TITLE
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2023-
00027

03/23/2
023

SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS 
OF Defendant

BERRY, DAVID vs. DANIEL, LORA 
ANN

QUIET TITLE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00241

03/23/2
023

SUN LOAN 
COMPANY Plaintiff

SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. HUTSON, 
TABITHA

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PB-2023-
00024

03/23/2
023

TALLMAN, JOHN 
RICHARD Plaintiff

PROBATE OF WILL

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2023-
00027

03/23/2
023

THE KNOWN AND 
UNKNOWN Defendant

BERRY, DAVID vs. DANIEL, LORA 
ANN

QUIET TITLE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2023-
00145

03/23/2
023

THOMPSON, 
JOSEPH Defendant

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA HOSPITAL
vs. THOMPSON, JOSEPH

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2023-
00242

03/23/2
023

VASQUEZ, RAELA Defendant
OK 2021 MEADOWBROOK VILLAGE 
vs. VASQUEZ, RAELA

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2023-
00146

03/23/2
023

WEANT, BRANDON 
THOMAS Defendant

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA HOSPITAL
vs. WEANT, BRANDON THOMAS

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2023-
00046

03/23/2
023

WHITE, KYLE 
JAMES Defendant

WHITE, TINA DAWN vs. WHITE, KYLE 
JAMES

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION 
OF MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2023-
00046

03/23/2
023

WHITE, TINA DAWN Plaintiff
WHITE, TINA DAWN vs. WHITE, KYLE 
JAMES

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION 
OF MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2023-
00045

03/23/2
023

WHITLOCK, CHARLIE 
DEAN Person 1

WHITLOCK, CHARLIE DEAN and 
ORDOYNE, LAWANDA FAYE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2023-
00028

03/23/2
023

WINTER, ELISSA Plaintiff
WINTER, ELISSA vs. SERVICE 
OKLAHOMA

LOST TITLE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2023-
00147

03/23/2
023

WOOTEN, PAYTON ALLEY-
ANN Defendant

KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA HOSPITAL
vs. WOOTEN, PAYTON ALLEY-ANN

INDEBTEDNESS
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