Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2023- 00027	03/23/2 023	AND Defendant	BERRY, DAVID vs. DANIEL, LORA ANN	QUIET TITLE
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2023- 00027	03/23/2 023	AND Plaintiff	BERRY, DAVID vs. DANIEL, LORA ANN	QUIET TITLE
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2023- 00094	03/23/2 023	ANDERSON, ALICIA MERCEDES <mark>Defendant</mark> OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. ANDERSON, ALICIA MERCEDES	DIRECT OR INDIRECT CONTEMPT OF COURT (MISD)
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2023- 00027	03/23/2 023	BERRY, DAVID Plaintiff	BERRY, DAVID vs. DANIEL, LORA ANN	QUIET TITLE
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2023- 00027	03/23/2 023	BERRY, KRISTINE Plaintiff	BERRY, DAVID vs. DANIEL, LORA ANN	QUIET TITLE
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2023- 00134	03/23/2 023	CLAY, JORDAN ALLEN- LEE <mark>Defendant</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. CLAY, JORDAN ALLEN-LEE	DOMESTIC ASSAULT, BATTERY, OR A&B WITH A DANGEROUS WEAPON (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	PO-2023- 00044	03/23/2 023	COCHRANE, BRENDA ALLEN Plaintiff	COCHRANE, BRENDA Allen vs. Klein, brian Dion	PROTECTIVE ORDER
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2023- 00027	03/23/2 023	DANIEL, LORA ANN Defendant	BERRY, DAVID vs. DANIEL, LORA ANN	QUIET TITLE
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2023- 00043	03/23/2 023	GARRETT, CATHERINE MARIE <mark>Person 2</mark>	HIRAYAMA, JOSIAH ALEXANDER and GARRETT, CATHERINE MARIE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2023- 00044	03/23/2 023	GODFREY, ANDREW STEVEN <mark>Person 1</mark>	GODFREY, ANDREW STEVEN and SMITH, SKYLER DAWN	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2023- 00027	03/23/2 023	GOLAY, RITCHIE N Defendant	BERRY, DAVID vs. DANIEL, LORA ANN	QUIET TITLE
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2023- 00043	03/23/2 023	HIRAYAMA, JOSIAH ALEXANDER Person 1	HIRAYAMA, JOSIAH ALEXANDER and GARRETT, CATHERINE MARIE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00241	03/23/2 023	HUTSON, TABITHA Defendant	SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. HUTSON, TABITHA	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2023- 00027	03/23/2 023	KAY COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSION Defendant	BERRY, DAVID vs. DANIEL, LORA ANN	QUIET TITLE
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2023- 00145	03/23/2 023	KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA HOSPITAL Plaintiff	KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA HOSPITAL vs. THOMPSON, JOSEPH	INDEBTEDNESS

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2023- 00146	03/23/2 023	KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA HOSPITAL Plaintiff	KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA HOSPITAL vs. WEANT, BRANDON THOMAS	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2023- 00147	03/23/2 023	KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA HOSPITAL Plaintiff	KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA HOSPITAL vs. WOOTEN, PAYTON ALLEY-ANN	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay	CS-2023-	03/23/2	KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA	KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA	INCOMING
(Newkirk)	00148	023	HOSPITAL Plaintiff	HOSPITAL vs. STAGGS, RICHARD	RECIPROCAL
Kay	CV-2023-	03/23/2	KAY COUNTY	BERRY, DAVID vs. DANIEL, LORA	QUIET TITLE
(Newkirk)	00027	023	TREASURER <mark>Defendant</mark>	ANN	
Kay	PO-2023-	03/23/2	KLEIN, BRIAN	COCHRANE, BRENDA ALLEN vs.	PROTECTIVE ORDER
(Newkirk)	00044	023	DION <mark>Defendant</mark> OSW	KLEIN, BRIAN DION	
Kay	FP-2023-	03/23/2	MOHS, SETH	RAYMOND, SANTANA MICHELE vs.	PATERNITY
(Newkirk)	00012	023	DOUGLAS Defendant	MOHS, SETH DOUGLAS	
Kay	CV-2023-	03/23/2	MOTOR VEHICLE	WINTER, ELISSA vs. SERVICE	LOST TITLE
(Newkirk)	00028	023	DIVISION Defendant	OKLAHOMA	
Kay	SC-2023-	03/23/2	OK 2021 MEADOWBROOK	OK 2021 MEADOWBROOK VILLAGE	MONEY JUDGEMENT
(Newkirk)	00242	023	VILLAGE Plaintiff	vs. VASQUEZ, RAELA	
Kay	CV-2023-	03/23/2	OKLAHOMA TAX	BERRY, DAVID vs. DANIEL, LORA	QUIET TITLE
(Newkirk)	00027	023	COMMISSION Defendant	ANN	
Kay	ML-2023-	03/23/2	ORDOYNE, LAWANDA	WHITLOCK, CHARLIE DEAN and ORDOYNE, LAWANDA FAYE	MARRIAGE LICENSE
(Newkirk)	00045	023	FAYE Person 2		APPLICATION
Kay	FP-2023-	03/23/2	RAYMOND, SANTANA	RAYMOND, SANTANA MICHELE vs.	PATERNITY
(Newkirk)	00012	023	MICHELE Plaintiff	MOHS, SETH DOUGLAS	
Kay	CV-2023-	03/23/2	SERVICE	WINTER, ELISSA vs. SERVICE	LOST TITLE
(Newkirk)	00028	023	OKLAHOMA Defendant	OKLAHOMA	
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2023- 00044	03/23/2 023	SMITH, SKYLER DAWN Person 2	GODFREY, ANDREW STEVEN and SMITH, SKYLER DAWN	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay	CS-2023-	03/23/2	STAGGS, RICHARD Defendant	KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA	INCOMING
(Newkirk)	00148	023		HOSPITAL vs. STAGGS, RICHARD	RECIPROCAL
Kay	CV-2023-	03/23/2	STATE OF OKLAHOMA, EX	BERRY, DAVID vs. DANIEL, LORA	QUIET TITLE
(Newkirk)	00027	023	REL <mark>Defendant</mark>	ANN	

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay	CV-2023-	03/23/2	SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS	BERRY, DAVID vs. DANIEL, LORA	QUIET TITLE
(Newkirk)	00027	023	OF Defendant	ANN	
Kay	SC-2023-	03/23/2	SUN LOAN	SUN LOAN COMPANY vs. HUTSON,	MONEY JUDGEMENT
(Newkirk)	00241	023	COMPANY Plaintiff	TABITHA	
Kay (Newkirk)	PB-2023- 00024	03/23/2 023	TALLMAN, JOHN RICHARD Plaintiff		PROBATE OF WILL
Kay	CV-2023-	03/23/2	THE KNOWN AND	BERRY, DAVID vs. DANIEL, LORA	QUIET TITLE
(Newkirk)	00027	023	UNKNOWN <mark>Defendant</mark>	ANN	
Kay	CS-2023-	03/23/2	THOMPSON,	KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA HOSPITAL	INDEBTEDNESS
(Newkirk)	00145	023	JOSEPH Defendant	vs. THOMPSON, JOSEPH	
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2023- 00242	03/23/2 023	VASQUEZ, RAELA Defendant	OK 2021 MEADOWBROOK VILLAGE vs. VASQUEZ, RAELA	MONEY JUDGEMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2023- 00146	03/23/2 023	WEANT, BRANDON THOMAS <mark>Defendant</mark>	KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA HOSPITAL vs. WEANT, BRANDON THOMAS	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay	FD-2023-	03/23/2	WHITE, KYLE	WHITE, TINA DAWN vs. WHITE, KYLE JAMES	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION
(Newkirk)	00046	023	JAMES Defendant		OF MARRIAGE
Kay	FD-2023-	03/23/2	WHITE, TINA DAWN Plaintiff	WHITE, TINA DAWN vs. WHITE, KYLE	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION
(Newkirk)	00046	023		JAMES	OF MARRIAGE
Kay	ML-2023-	03/23/2	WHITLOCK, CHARLIE	WHITLOCK, CHARLIE DEAN and ORDOYNE, LAWANDA FAYE	MARRIAGE LICENSE
(Newkirk)	00045	023	DEAN Person 1		APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2023- 00028	03/23/2 023	WINTER, ELISSA Plaintiff	WINTER, ELISSA vs. SERVICE OKLAHOMA	LOST TITLE
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2023- 00147	03/23/2 023	WOOTEN, PAYTON ALLEY- ANN Defendant	KAY COUNTY OKLAHOMA HOSPITAL vs. WOOTEN, PAYTON ALLEY-ANN	INDEBTEDNESS